



9/7/22

We are very excited to announce Hoyt Breathing Air Products has been acquired by DiVal Safety Equipment, Inc. which is headquartered in Buffalo, NY.

Hoyt Breathing Air Products will operate as a division of DiVal Safety Equipment, Inc. You can continue to contact:

Hoyt Breathing Air Products 252 East Highway 276 West Tawakoni, TX 75474 A division of DiVal Safety Equipment, Inc. Phone: 903-447-3385 Email: <u>hoyt@divalsafety.com</u>

DiVal Safety Equipment, Inc. is a family-owned business, specializing in Safety Equipment, First Responder Equipment and Contractor Supplies. DiVal and Hoyt share the same values, treat everyone with respect, take care of our customers to keep them safe and to have fun!

We are looking forward to expanding our product and services in your area!

We anticipate a smooth transition of the business and are committed to minimizing any disruption during the transition process. We will keep you updated and informed on any changes that may occur.

Thank you for your continued support,

Pete Hoyt Hoyt Breathing Air Products CJ Vallone DiVal Safety Equipment, Inc. <u>cj@divalsafety.com</u>